SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS(UNIT:Inches/mm): RECOMMENDED PATTERNS:
AW COIL P/N Inductance
(nH) Q (MIN)  Test Freq
(MHz)
DCR
MAX (mΩ)
SRF
(GHz) TYP
Rated
current(A)
MAX
AW1111-27NJ 27 200 400 8.1 2.6 5.5
AW1111-30NJ 30 200 400 8.3 2.4 5.5
AW1111-33NJ 33 200 400 9.5 2.3 4.8
AW1111-36NJ 36 200 400 9.8 2.3 4.8
AW1111-39NJ 39 200 400 10.0 2.2 4.8
AW1111-43NJ 43 200 400 10.8 2.2 4.4
AW1111-47NJ 47 200 400 11.3 2.2 4.4
AW1515-47NJ 47 230 400 6.35 1.87 4.90
AW1515-68NJ 68 230 400 8.60 2.13 5.50
AW1515-82NJ 82 230 400 9.40 1.79 5.60
AW2222-90NJ 90 140 50 5.50 1.15 5.00
AW2222-R11J 110 140 50 6.50 1.00 5.70
AW2222-R13J 130 140 50 7.50 1.00 5.40
AW2222-R16J 160 140 50 8.25 1.00 5.70

50
Electrical  Characteristics @25℃:
 B
min
max
 C
Strip
length
 A
2500
2500
MPQ
 AW COIL  P/N A B C D E F
0.110 ±0.005 0.090 0.120 0.040 AW1111-27NJ  0.105±0.010 0.105 ±0.015
2,67 ±0,254 2,67 ±0,381 2,79 ±0,127 2,29 3,05 1,02
0.105 ±0.015 0.110 ±0.005 0.090 0.120 0.040 AW1111- 30NJ  0.105 ±0.010
2,67 ±0,254 2,67 ±0,381 2,79 ±0,127 2,29 3,05 1,02
0.105 ±0.015 0.110 ±0.005 0.100 0.120 0.040 AW1111- 33NJ  0.115 ±0.010
2,92 ±0,254 2,67 ±0,381 2,79 ±0,127 2,54 3,05 1,02
0.105 ±0.015 0.110 ±0.005 0.100 0.120 0.040 AW1111- 36NJ  0.115 ±0.010